PROCLAMATION NUMBER 2021-051

A PROCLAMATION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA AND THE LEVY COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNIZING MAY 3-78, 2021 AS TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners ("the County") and the Levy County School Board ("the School Board") through their dedicated efforts to ensure our children learn the knowledge and skills needed to be successful in college, careers, and life, Levy County teachers are vital in their communities and in building the future; and

WHEREAS, because of the increasing diversity of students, teachers must be constantly learning so they adapt to meet the ever-changing needs of young people in our schools; and

WHEREAS, teachers play a crucial role in shaping our children into the people they will become, supporting them through their youth and teaching lessons that have an impact that will carry through life; and

WHEREAS, the teaching profession benefits from educators who are empowered to lead within and beyond the classroom, allowing them to best prepare young people to become contributing members of our community, thereby strengthening our democracy; and

WHEREAS, there are hundreds of dedicated educators working in Levy County public schools, putting in countless hours and extra effort to help students achieve, preparing them for further education, the workforce, and their civic duties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida and the Levy County School Board that the week of May 3-7, 2021 shall be known in Levy County as:

"TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK"

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Levy County, Florida this 4th day of May, 2021.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Levy County School Board this 11th day of May, 2021.

LEVY COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA

Cameron Asbell, Chairman

ATTEST:

Christopher Cowart, Superintendent

John Meeks, Chairman

ATTEST: Clerk of the Circuit Court and Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board

Danny J. Shipp, Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

nne Bast.

Anne Bast Brown, County Attorney

(SEAL)

z:\proclamations\teacher appreciation week_may 3-7_2021 LR2021-038